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SR 195/74GENERAL

General Regulations

under

The University of

Saskatchewan Act

Repealed

by Saskatchewan Regulations 93/2009

 (effective October 8, 2009).

Formerly

Saskatchewan Regulation 195/74

(effective July 1, 1974).

NOTE:
This consolidation is not official. Amendments have been
incorporated for convenience of reference and the original statutes
and regulations should be consulted for all purposes of interpretation
and application of the law. In order to preserve the integrity of the
original statutes and regulations, errors that may have appeared are
reproduced in this consolidation.
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SR 195/74 GENERAL

SASKATCHEWAN REGULATION 195/74

under The University of Saskatchewan Act, 1974 – Section 95

SCHEDULE

Regulations under The University of Saskatchewan Act

Interpretation

1(a) “employee organization” means  any trade union or association designated

or selected for the purpose of bargaining collectively by a majority of employees in

a unit appropriate for that purpose and representing employees of the Board of

Governors of the University of Saskatchewan and employees of the Board of

Governors of the University of Regina.

(b) “board” means the Board of the University of Saskatchewan.

General

2(1) Any employee organization may give notice to the baord, subject to

subsection (3), within the time period specified in Section 33, subsection (4) of the

Trade Union Act, 1972, requiring the board, jointly with the Board of Governors of

the University of Regina, to bargain collectively with the employee organization

with respect to the employees indicated in the notice.

(2) The board with the consent of the Board of Governors of the University of

Regina may give notice to an employee organization, subject to subsection (3),

within the time period specified in Section 33, subsection (4) of The Trade Union

Act, 1972, of its intention, jointly with the Board of Governors of the University of

Regina, to bargain collectively with the employee organization with respect to the

employees indicated in the notice.

(3) During the year 1974 the notice referred to in subsection (1) and sub-

section (2) shall be deemed to be sufficient if given within ten days next following

the proclamation of The University of Saskatchewan Act, 1974.

(4) A notive given pursuant to this section shall be deemed to refer to all matters

that are or may be the subject of collective bargaining unless some other intention

is expressly stated in the notice.

(5) Upon receipt of the notice mentioned in subsection (1), the board shall

forthwith take such steps as are necessary to ensure that joint bargaining is

carried on until a collective bargaining agreement is reached.

(6) Upon receipt of the notice mentioned in subsection (2), the employee

organization shall forthwith take such steps as are necessary to ensure that joint

bargaining is carried on until a collective bargaining agreement is reached.

12 Jly 74 SR 195/74 s2.

REGINA, SASKATCHEWAN

Printed by the authority of

THE QUEEN’S PRINTER

Copyright©1997


